

Kerala: 12 establishments caught selling fake cosmetics, including soaps and creams, with harmful chemicals



Thiruvananthapuram: In the third phase of its ongoing operation, the State Drugs Control Department's 'Operation Soundarya' has cracked down on 12 establishments selling counterfeit beauty products. Health Minister Veena George announced that cases have been filed against these businesses for manufacturing and distributing products without the required licenses, violating the standards set by the Cosmetics Rules 2020. The inspections, which targeted 101 establishments in recent days, focused primarily on products such as lipstick, face cream, baby powder, baby soap, and baby oil.

Source: <a href="https://newsable.asianetnews.com/kerala-news/kerala-12-establishments-caught-selling-fake-cosmetics-including-soaps-and-creams-with-harmful-chemicals-dmn-srgz5z">https://newsable.asianetnews.com/kerala-news/kerala-12-establishments-caught-selling-fake-cosmetics-including-soaps-and-creams-with-harmful-chemicals-dmn-srgz5z</a>